
EVENT NAME DATE TIME LOCATION

Hug & Groom 1st Sunday of each month 11:00 AM - 1:00 PM Equestrian Center, Central Park West

Centered on the Center Now thru March 29 During Gallery Hours Huntington Beach Art Center

Rise and Walk Saturday, March 15 8:00 AM - 10:00 AM Senior Center in Central Park

Ladybug Release in Partnership with Friends of 

the Children's Library Volunteers
Thursday, March 20 10:00 AM and 11:00 AM

Secret Garden, Huntington Central 

Park East

California’s Strong Man Competition Saturday, March 22 9:30 AM Beach Parking Lot, Huntington St.

Hotrods and Helos Sunday, March 30 10:00 AM
Beach Parking Lot, Huntington St. to 

Hyatt Bridge

Jack's Surfboards Pro Wednesday, April 2 7:00 AM Southside of the Pier

1st Friday of the Month at Shipley Friday, April 4

9:00 AM - 5:00 PM with 45 

min. educational tours 

every hour from 1:00 - 

5:00 PM

Shipley Nature Center

Easter Hunt Saturday, April 19 8:30 AM - 3:00 PM Huntington Beach Sports Complex

Easter in the Park Sunday, April 20
6:00 AM and 9:00 AM 

Services

Thomas Ridley Bandstand, Central 

Park East

Surf City Alive Sunrise Easter Service Sunday, April 20 6:30 AM Pier Plaza

Children's Water Education Festival
Wednesday, April 23 and 

Thursday, April 24
9:00 AM - 2:00 PM Shipley Nature Center

Sr. Center Volunteer Appreciation Luncheon Saturday, April 26 12:00 noon Senior Center in Central Park

Sip and Read Wednesday, April 30 4:00 PM - 5:00 PM Shipley Nature Center

Shirley Dettloff Interpretive Center Dedication Wednesday, April 23 3:00 PM - 4:30:00 PM Shipley Nature Center

Calendar of Events

Community & Library Services Commission Meeting, Wednesday, March 12, 2025


